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® Your PUR System ® Filter Installation Instructions ® How to Use ® Troubleshootin g Fegomganc&[??mtadslmeegm S e Mot o 5375 Fratnead ot | VOC (reduction claims for organic chemicals included by chloroform surrogate testing) VOC (reduction claims for organic chemicals included by chloroform surrogate testing) - CREATIVE DEPARTMENT
0r pasic raucet unit iviodel No. FiM- , FIVl- . Repiacement rifter Miouel No. KF-, . FOr aavanced rauce . . ) .
FAUCET Unit Model No. FM-3333BNM, FM-3400B, FM-3500B, F-37008, FM-40008, FM-41008, FM-90008, FM-91008, Substance Chemical Ructon | Muentcralenge | Bauun pernes bl bt Substance chomica acton | el | Voo gl i k SV e e e
i 1 i P ; i | i e § FM-3400B, FM-3600B. Replacement Filter Model No. RF-9999. These systems have been tested according to
Thank you for choosing PUR! .C.Iean drlnk!ng W.ater is the fou.ndatlon of good | Horizontal System ! Vertical System | BEFORE FIRST USE. RUN COLD WATER FOR 5 MINUTES Adapters don't fit/ won't stay *Check to make sure old aerator washer was removed | NSF/ANSI 42, 53 and 401 for reduction of the substances listed below, The concentration of the indicated substances | ‘Alachior ~08% 0.050 0.001 111 trichloroethans 9% 064 0.0046
(, health f fil h MAXION | ’ hed / keep falling off. d only th dapt her is b d i i i issihile limi
M U NT ealth. Our pqtented and certified water i tration systems wit ! 0 . . IN FILTERED WATER POSITION. DO NOT RUN HOT WATER attached / keep falling off. I U IR T TR DL in water entering the system was reduced to a concentration less than or equal to the permissible limit for water Atrazine >97% 0.100 0.003 1,1,2 - trichloroethane >99% 0.150 0.0005
Technology will transform your tap water into clean, fresh-tasting drinking | 8 o|f the enclosed adapt_ers to not fit, contact leaving the system, as specified in NSF/ANSI 42, 53 and 401. Benzone Z99% 0.081 0.001 S —— 597 0180 00010 Brand: PUR
’ i | y : | THROUGH THE FILTER. PUR Consumer Relations at 1-800-PUR-LINE | | ' richloroethylene >99% : -
OWNER'S BZEas learn more ahout PUR, please visit www.pur.com. _ : | During filter flush, it is normal fo see cloudy water (1-800-787-5463). R Rodvoton daa] NSHIANS! Stancard Foauremants Carbofuran ~o9% 0.190 0.001 Trihalomethanes (includes): Category: Water Treatment
While you're there, sign up for PUR Rewards to get special offers. Twist top cover off 0 \ H and hear the sound of water pushing air out of the Carbon tetrachloride 98% 0.078 0.0018 Chloroform (surrogate chemical)
F\v‘//ﬁ, | | ! ; ; ; | Substance % Reduction Regirement / | Bromof 95Y% 0.300 0.015
MAN UAL . ‘/A\IV-EJ n fllter Cartrldge FIUShlng removes any |Oose materlals! il i i Overall % Reduction Influent Cha”enge Maximum permissible product Chlorobenzene >99.9% 0.077 0.001 romo qrm ’ ’ : MOdeI: Faucet Mount OM/PDS
) ~ 7 | which is normal Watqr leaks out around eRemove the filter cartridge and reinstall o Redu concentration (mg/L) | Manar oo iSO (l;ng /E) - Bromodichloromethane
® What's in the box I | : Turn down the lever the filter cover. the filter cartridge again. | | Chloropicrin 99% 0.015 0.0002 Chlorodibromomethane Artwork Part #: 31IMFMOP190
: - Standard 42 - Aesthetic Effect : :
FILTER TECHNOLOGY . for fitered water Slow water flow in the filtered position. eReplace the filter cartridge. e e e 24D o8% 0.110 0.0017 Xylenes (total) >99% 0.070 0.001 Die Line Part # NA
| i ink h he fi h ice f f Chlorine Taste and Odor 96% 2.0 mg/L = 10% >50% Dibromochloropropane (DBCP) >99% 0.052 0.00002 "
| I | you need sink space or need to change the |te_r, remov_et e device from your aucet Water leaks around the faucet *Check to see that the washer was placed | Nominal Pariicuiate Class - 2t loast 10,000 o | P TR P —. oo 5080 0,001 FT— NSFIANS! Standard Requirements Oracle Desc. : OM/PDS COMBO FOR ALL
! using the white Quick Release huttons. For more information, see our how-to video adapter and faucet. on top of the faucet adapter when installed. particles 0.5 to <1 ym ' particles/mL = Sichioreh S50l 500 FAUCET MOUNTS
4 Adapters and Washers Insert filter into th I mii oMake sure the adapter is hand-tightened p-Jichiorobenzene >96% : 0.001 Substance _ % Reduction Regirement /
) NSertiter into the at www.pur.co install. Standard 53 - Health Effects i 9 Overall % Reduction Influent challenge Maximum permissible product
Choose the one that’s | . . ' | securely to the faucet. | T8 There T | 1,2-Dichloroethane 95% 0.088 0.0048 concentration (ng/L) water concentration (ng/L) i . OM/PDS
right for your faucet A device. (Don't worry ! o Asbestos > 99% ter o T i 99% PR T —— 9901 053 Subject:
g y the filter willfit loosely,) X . e Make sure the unit is securely attached vt 50997 R ——— Py ,1-Dichloroethylene >99% . 0.001 Standard 401 - Emerging Compounds )
| ' I | For Optimal Use, Care and Safety tothe faucet adapter: | x . STt - | Gkt Ly Ll s L 20005 Atenolol 95 8% 200 + 20% 30 Region: US
all-metal adapter q . ' i . i e . . - - - 2.,4-D 93.8% 0.210 + 10% 0.07 o % enolo >95.8% +20% .
I Do not use with water above 100°F/38°C as this may damage the filter. Use with cold water only. Difficulty in removing the old filter *Remove the filter system unit from the faucet 2.4, 5-TP (Silvex) 99.7% 0.15 = 10% 0.05 Rl L >99: il L0010 Bisphenol A 97.7% 2000 = 20% 300 Flat Size: MM: W431.8 x H533.4
A I After each new filter cartridge is installed, run the water for 5 minutes to flush it. Then, prior to each cartridge to replace the filter. by squeezing the quick release buttons. P i - 1,2-Dichloropropane >99% 0.080 0.001 Carbamazoping TS 1200 = 20% 200 IN: W17 x H21
fits most external | ‘ | : : ; : oRemove the cover. | razine > 3%.2% 0.009 = 10% 0.003 | [ cis-1.3-Dichloropropyiene >99% 0.079 0.001 :
threaded faucets I use, run water through the filter for 5 seconds to activate the filter. Clean the exterior of the faucet . ) . Benzene > 96.7% 0.015 + 10% 0.005 — : DEET 98.5% 1400 + 20% 200 .
it A dosst it trv B 1 Replacement ‘ mount housing with a damp sponge or a soft cloth. A mild dishwashing liquid may also be used. '?LQWW]‘I"':"'OTIMIS‘ “tll? flflﬁlltfr cartridge. e ST T = Dinoset 99% 0.170 0.0002 pw— vy 00 n Folded Size: MM: W4.25 x H7
Y Filter Cartridge | ! | Using anything else to clean your faucet mount could result in damage to the unit. Change your LN | T —— i T 0; oo | | Endrin 89% 0.053 0.00059 Cinuron S95.6% 120 2 20% 20 IN: W107.95 x H177.8
Replace top cover | filter every 3 months for best performance. — — = ' Ethylbenzene >99% 0.088 0.001 Meprobamat 94.8% 200 = 20% 60
‘ ; PTI Chlordane > 99.5% 0.04 = 10% 0.002 Ethylene dibromide (EDE) ~09% 0.044 0.00002 eprobamate >94.6% = 20% Scale: 1/1
or | I | Technical Specifications: | [Enorn YT 0006 < 10% 0000 | ' ' Metolachlor >98.6% 1400 = 20% 200 " :
: FILTER CAPACITY: 100 gallons (378 lters)up o 3 months : 006 = 10% : Haloacetonitriles (HAN): ; ; Material: Material 70# Gloss Text
I Two Year Warranty . RATED SERVIGE FLOW: 052g I sﬁ it (2)0 I[']t minae) 260 o Ethylbenzene 99.9% 2.4+ 10% 07 Bromochloroacetonitrile 98% 0.022 0.0005 Nony! Phenol >96.3% 1400 = 20% 200
; ; 1 PUR System | I | Kaz (Warrantor), warrants your PUR Faucet Mount Water Filter Unit (FM-2000B, FM-3333B, : . cga or: minute (2.0 liters/minute) at 60 psig | opiachor Eroncs — s e | e oo oot P TorP o 0000 -
C fits most internal y . FM-3333BNW, F-34008, F-35008, F-37008, FN-40008, F-41008, FN-90008, FN-91008, VAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: ——100°F(38'C) Lead (pH6.5 > 903% 0152 10% 0010 Dichlorozcetonitile 9% 0.009 0.0002 TePP 97.1% 5000 + 20% 700 Page count: NA
thr[‘:eade‘j fﬁu‘?ets- ! FM-94008, FM-9600B) for two (2) years from the date of purchase (except for the filter cartridge which MINIMUM TEMPERATURE: W0 Coad G S RERETT o0 Trichloroacetonitrile 98% 0.015 0.0003 Trimethoprim >96.3% 140 = 20% 20 Revision: 16
If G doesn't fit, try D | | | is warranted for 30 days) against all defects in materials and workmanship, when used in compliance MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE: 100 psig (B30 kPa) | . : — —— ' | Haloketones (HK): 0.0001
Install the PUR i with the owner's manual VINIMUNWORKING PRESSURE: 20 psig (138 kPa) — — T = T rehiore 5 manene 0% 00082 ' Purchases Made In lowa Date 27 F E B 1 5
: Mercury (pH6.5) > 96.5% 0.006 + 10% 0.002 1,1-Trichloro-2-propanone % 0.0082 0.0003 :
device with 1-CLICK : o For system to perform as shown in the Performance Data Sheet, it is necessary to replace the filter when it exceeds oo Heptachlor 6% 0.025 0.00001 r%—-------------_—------f ---------- i -
| | | If the product proves to be defective within two years from the date of purchase, call 1-800-787-5463. flter capacity (100 gallons). | [Cvery oo 0% G000 10 0.002 | Heztachlor PR S5 o0 o002 # For purchases made in lowa: Ths form must be signed and dated by the buyer and sellr prior o : Release Date: 27FEB15
| The warrantor assumes no responsibility for incidental or consequential damages; for damages arising Testing was performed under standard labaratory conditions, actual performance may vary Methoxychlor 99.8/: 0.12=10% 0.04 L — 0-044 0-001 i consummation of this sale. This form should be retained on file by the seller for a minimum of two years. i
I | outof misuse ofthe product or use of any unauthorized attachment; or for damages resulting from the ) . . » | [onachiorobenzene >99.9% 2.0 £ 10% 0.1 | : = ' : I BUYER: SELLER: i Rerelease Date:
use of the product ith a defctive water faucet. Some states do ot allw the exclusion orlmitation of Ve, D ot e Wittt mrablgcl U, o of ko iy wihout et difocion | [omn 22 S T m I e o o | o e |
inai i . imitati i - ) ) Simazine > 98.5% 0.012 + 10% 0.004 indane Z90h : : 1 .
Y F| |t r Ch n L| ht incidental or consequential damages; so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. before or after the system. Systems that are certified for cyst reduction may be used on disinfected water that may | " | Methoxychl 99% 0.050 H i Colors:
e ange Lig c o > < o e ; P Styrene > 99.9% 2.0 +10% 0.1 ethoxychlor >9%% : 0.0001 i ! fali ; Spot Col
. . N . . . contain filterable cysts. Individuals requiring water of certain microbiological purity should consult their physician. pentachioronhanol 99% 1 Address Address ! Dielines (Do not print) pot Color
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other legal rights which vary from Replacement filters may be purchased at most retail outlets or at purwater.com. | Tetrachloroethylene >96.7% 0.015 = 10% 0.005 | éntﬂﬁ oropheno >99% 0.096 0.001 i i
- _ state to state. System complies with applicable state and local regulations. Toluene >99.9% 3.0 = 10% 1 Simazine >97% 0.120 0.004 i City City ! %ﬁ; Mfgg;ta I‘S‘é‘i}v f‘(')ggﬁ FZ";;"SS
Appropriate light will flash 6 times as 1 y 1 y T y SR FM-20008, FM-33338, FM-3333BNM, FM-34008, FM-35008, FM-3700B, FM-40008, FM-41008, Toxaphene > 92.9% 0.015 = 10% 0.003 Styrene >99% 0.150 0.0005 | o i S 7 i ° 5 ° °
| you hegin to use the filter. Replacement | Should service be required or you have any questions regarding how to use your PUR product, please & NSF & 23”32%030%58"”&2}]%0&rﬁmé%“gyoﬁvslfmﬂ?ft?onal agoinst NSFANSI Standards 42,53 and 401 forfhe | [Trichioroetnytens > 99.8% 0.300 = 10% 0.005 | [z Tetrachioroethane >99% 0.081 0.001 P P ae P i
Choose your new adapter to of filter cartridge resets the light. o [ o call PUR Consumer Relations at 1-800-787-5463, or US consumers visit our website at www.pur.com. M oducton of the claims specified on the Performance Data Sheet. ' p—— 99.7% 0.45 = 20% 0.080 Tetrachloroethylene >99% 0.081 0.001 i Signature o Signature T i
0 1
o ; S The filter chanee light contains a ) VOC (chloroform surrogate) 99.3% 0.300 0.015 Toluene >99% 0.078 0.001 e e e e e 2 e o e e e o e i e i
Rem_ove your original aerator match your faucet threading. Finger-tighten your new | ! g€ lig : | You can fully recycle all of your PUR products and packaging free of charge 112000, FI-33338. FI-33338NM. FI1-3400B. FH-3500B. FI1-37005. FI1_4000B. F1-41008 | | 2.4.5.TP Sivex) 99% 0270 00010
non-replaceable hattery. After 2-3 years A : f : : \ : : ) : !
and its was_I;er. Uste a_rudh?ft_er ’ Be sur[et hllja_cI; rltll?htt!; wa;htlejr adap}er antd washer to ofuse l;he battery wil g\.lentually s¥op GREEN VELLOW RED through our partnership with TerraCycle®. Join the PUR Brigade® to recycle FM-9000B, FM-9100B, FM-94008, FM-9600B Tribromoacetic acid >98% 0.042 0.001 . ) © 2015 All rights reserved. Kaz USA, Inc
ar opener if aerator is difficu is inserted into the threade our faucet. ) is ifi i i ' : N : . MC. . .
Faucet Urit Model No. FM-2000B, FM-33338. Replacement Fiter Model No. RF-3375. Faucet rit Model No. FM-3333BNM, FM-34008, FM-35008, | lm re?nnve end of adapter ! | working bt the fiter i stil functional, - R S WORKING - CHANGE FLTER SOON  CHANGE FILTER | TERRAcyeLe Jourold prod;lcts ailldthellp us create a cleaner future. Please visit ! fﬁ’jﬁg&?ﬁﬂ;gg Cortifcd by WaA against NSFANS Standards 42, 53 and 401 or the reduction of | | 2,4-trichlorobenzene >99% 0.160 0.0005 | P R 250 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772 8°a“"|f’é;| gam'ﬂ’\;
FM-3700B, FM-4000B, FM-4100B, FM-9000B, FM-9100B, FM-9400B, FM-9600B. Replacement Filter Model No. RF-9999. : : . WWww.pur.com/recycle to learn more. i PUR® is a registered trademark of Helen of Troy Limited. verall Gloss pot
@ Su Sistema PUR ® Instrucciones para la Instalacion del Filtro ® Como Usar ® Solucién de Problemas Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento de la Unidad COV (reclamaciones de reduccion para quimicos organicos incluidos por las pruebas sustitutivas de cloroformo) COV (reclamaciones de reduccion para quimicos organicos incluidos por las pruebas sustitutivas de cloroformo)
Modelo No. FM-2000B, FM-3333B. Filtro de Reemplazo Modelo No. RF-3375. Para Unidad de Grifo Avanzada Modelo B Concentracién méxima - Conconfrackén m = - .
MONTAJE | o F-STEBI Ik 4006, FILSI0B, -0, AL, 44108, 1 3108 FI 108 -1 [ sutstoni Aasin inca | o ge | pemite e i Substancia et | o | ety Special Instructions:
. H H 1 H H 1 i i 1 . - 5 . - . FIItro ae keemplazo Modaelo No. Ri- . ESLOS Sistemas han sido propauos ae acuerao a las Normas agua (mg/L)
iGracias por elegir PUR! Agua potable limpia es la base de una buena salud. | Sistema Horizontal !  Sistema Vertical | ANTES DEL PRIMER USO. DEJE CORRER AGUA FRIA DURANTE Los adaptadores no encajan / *Verifique para asegurar que haya quitado laantigua | 47,53y 401 NSF/ANSI para a redluccidn de las sustancias citadas a contnuacian. La concentracion de las sustancias | | _Alacior S08% 0.050 o001 PR — = Toan 0000
PAR A Nuestros sistemas patentados y certificados de filtracion de agua con I ol no permanecen conectados / arandela del aereator y que solo esté colocada la indicadas en agua entrando al sistema fue reducita a una concentracion menor o igual al limite permitido de agua Atrazina ~97% 0.100 0.003 e g
7. A = H : 5 MlNUTUS EN LA PUS'C'UN DE AGUA FILTRADA NU DEJE i d nueva arandela del adaptador. . : e : 1,1,2-Tricloroetano >99% 0.150 0.0005 . . .
Tecnologia MAXION transformara su agua del grifo en agua potable limpia y fresca. | : se siguen cayendo. ! adaptador. . saliendo del sistema, tal como se especifica en las Normas 42, 53 y 401 NSF/ANSI. Bonconn ~o0% 0081 0.001 , . . Quality Requirement of Artwork and Quality
. i ; | ' | CORRER AGUA CALIENTE POR EL FILTRO. . * Si los adaptadores incluidos no encajan hien, | | : : Tricloroefileno >99% 0.180 0.0010 e "
G RI FO Para conacer mas acerca de PUR, por favor visite www.pur.com. Mientras ! Durante el lavado del filtro, es normal ver agua turbia y contacte Servicio al Consumidor PUR al Datos de Requisitos de la Norma NSF/ANSI Carbofurano >99% 0.190 0.001 Trihalometanos (incluye): Clarification Process of Artwork Printing:
esté ahi, registrese en Recompensas PUR para obtener ofertas especiales. Desenrosque la i | escuchar el sonido del agua expulsando el aire fuera del 1-800-PUR-LINE (1-800-787-5463). | Substancia Reduccién PUR P ; | Tetracloruro de Carbono 98% 0.078 0.0018 glorof?rmo (quimico sustituto) Meet Eng-QS-06&02
. ! . - I . - ) - - ” % Requerido de Reduccion o romoformo 95% 0.300 0.015
MAN UAI_ tapa superior I cartucho del filtro. Esta limpieza elimina cualquier TR El agua se filtra alrededor de la «Retire el cartucho de filtro y vuelva a instalarlo. PE—— AgC::Ze?:;;o(nmgi) Gongentracion méima pormisibl Clorobenceno >99.9% 0.077 0.001 Bromodiclorometano
® Contenido de la ca ja U particular suelta, lo que es normal. P tapa del iltro. de producto en agua (mg/L) Cloropicrina 99% 0.015 0.0002 Clorodibromometano Kaz USA. Inc.
FILTER TECHNOLOGY DEL : | obtener agua filtrada. Flujo lento de agua en la posicion de filtrado. | Reemplace el cartucho del filtro. | glol;ma fl = Efglcms estéticos - —— — | [ 98% 0.110 0.0017 Kilenos >99% 0.070 0.001 Creative Services, 250 Turnpike Road
. . , . . . . . . . . ” aory Ulor a Lloro % .0 mg/L = 10% =50% Dibromocloropropano (DBCP) >99% 0.052 0.00002
U S U ya\={| o . | Si necesita més espacio en su lavaho o necesita cambiar el filtro, retire el dispositivo del El agua se iltra alrededor del adaptador | #Verifique que Ia arandela fue colocada sobre el | [[eriouas Noriraes g G, oo 000 - | [ oorapancend . 080 o0 P Reauiiios 05 Ia Horma NSFIARG! Southborough, 01772 MA, USA
TR ! grifo utilizando los hotones blancos de Liberacidn Rapida. Para obtener més informacidn, y del grifo. adaptador del grifo instalado. particulas 052 <1 ym B particulas/mL =89% iobencns o 000 o0 Substancia Reduccidn PUR P —— +1 508 490 7000
\fiaptacores y Aranoelas Inserte el filtro en el I vea nuestro video instructivo en www.pur.com/install. * Asegiirese que el adaptador esté hien ajustado Norma 53 - Efectos a la Salud T e - 058 ' - —  Concentracionde | L e e permisble
Elija el adecuado para PR al grifo. ,2-Dicloroetano 95% 0.0048 % Total de Reduccion |  Agua a Tratar (ng/L)
. | dlsposﬂlvo. | | : n 2 s o | Asbestos > 99Y% 107 a 108 fibras/L; fibras 99% | - - de producto en agua (ng/L)
su grifo. . . i P o Asegiirese que la unidad esté bien ajustada al o mayores a 10 ym de longitud 0 1,1-Dicloroetileno >99% 0.083 0.001
| (No se preocupe, el filtro I | Para Seguridad, Cuidado y Uso Optimos adaptador del grifo. | Quiste > 99.99% minimo 50,000/L 99.95% | o T2 Dilorostions oo 5770 00005 Norma 401 — Compuestos Emergentes
Se adaptador de metal quedara holgadamente) 0 No utilice con agua que sobrepase los 100°F/38°C, ya que esto podria dafiar el filtro. Utilice solo con " . . . . - 5 2,4-D 93.8% 0.210 + 10% 0.07 1 2-Dicloroetil P 0.086 Atenolol >95.8% 200 = 20% 30
| . PR . . . Dificultad para extraer el cartucho de filtro | eRetire la unidad del sistema de filtro del grifo al - trans-1,2-Dicloroetileno >99% : 0.001 - . .
i agua fria. Después de instalar un nuevo cartucho de filtro, deje correr el agua durante 5 minutos para viejoal regmplazar alfiltro. oprimirlos hotones de liberacion rApid a.g 24, 5 Silvex) 99.7% 0.15 = 10% 0.05 1.2-Dicloropropano ~99% 0.080 0.001 BistenolA__ 97-7/: 2000 =20 D/ﬂ 300
A fse ajusta a la mayoria de | I | lavarlo. Después, antes de cata uso, deje correr el agua a través del fitro durante 5 segundos para  Retire Ia tapa. | [Lwazine > 94.0% 0.009 = 10% 0.003 | [Ccis-1.3-icloropropileno ~99% 0.079 0.001 Carbamazepina L 1400 = 20% 200
los erifos con rosca externa. 1Cartucho de | activar el fllt_rp. Limpie ell t_extermr de la cubierta del mpptaje del fllftro c0n una esponja humeda 0 paiio o Gire o tuerza lentamente el cartucho de filtro. Benceno > 96.7% 0.015 + 10% 0.005 Dinoseb 9% 0170 0.0002 DEET 98.5% 1400 + 20% 200
Si E no ajusta bien, intente . | suave. También puede utilizar un detergente suave. Utilizar cualquier otra cosa para limpiar el montaje Esto ayudara a aflojar el filtro Carbofurano > 98.8% 0.08 = 10% 0.04 Endrina 99% 0.053 0'00059 Estrona >96.5% 140 + 20% 20
B Filtro de Reemplazo | . | del filtro podria resultar en dafios a la unidad. Cambie su filtro cada 3 meses para un mayor rendimiento. : | Tetracloruro de Carbono  965.8% 107 | : ' : Linurén >96.6% 140 + 20% 20
con 0.015 + 10% 0.005 p
Vuelva a colocar la ! i . o o p— oo 08— 100 0000 Etlibenceno >9%% 0.088 0.001 Meprobamato >94.8% 400 = 20% 60
tapa superior Garantia de Dos Afios Especificaciones Técnicas: _ ' — : Dibromuro de Etileno (EDB) >99% 0.044 0.00002 ; —0
0 | pa sup | | | Endring Py 0.006 = 10% | Metolaclor >98.6% 1400 = 20% 200
i Kaz (el Garante), garantiza su Unidad de Montaje para Grifo PUR para Filtrar Agua (FM-2000B, CAPACIDAD DEL FILTRO: 100 galones (378 litros)/hasta 3 meses ‘ >99 = ° e 0.002 Haloacetonitriles (HAN): ] T— Sy 000 20
) : FM-3333B, FM-3333BNM, FM-3400B, FM-35008, FM-37008, FM-4000B, FM-4100B, FM-9000B, FLUJO NOMINAL DE SERVICIO: 0.5 galones/minuto (2.0 litros/minuto) a 60 psig Etilbenceno o 21+ 10% 07 Bromocloroacetonitrilo 98% 0.022 0.0005 — - —
) , 1 S|stema PUR | | . . ]’ N o | Heptacloro epoxido > 99.6% 0.004 = 10% 0.0002 | Dibromoacetonitrilo 98% 0.024 0.0006 TCEP Fosfato de Tris(2-Cloroetilo) 97.9% 5000 = 20% 700
C, se ajusta a la mayoria de ! FM-91008, FM-34008, FM-3600B) por dos (2) afios a partir de la fecha de compra (excepto para el TEMPERATURA MAXIMA: 100°F (38°C) g o X - Dicloroacetonitrilo 98% 0.0096 0.0002 TCPP Fosfato de Tris(1-coro-2-propio) 97.1% 5000 = 20% 700
los grifos con rosca interna. | cartucho de filtro el cual esta garantizado por 30 dias) contra todos los defectos en materiales y TEMPERATURA MiNIMA: 34°F (1°C) omo (pH6.5) > 99.5% 015+ 10% 0.010 Tricloroacetonitrilo 98% 0.015 0.0003 Trimetoprima T 10 = 20% 2
S (? no ajusta bien, intente D : mano de obra, cuando se utilice en conformidad con el manual de usuario. PRESIGN DE TRABAJO MAXIMA: 100 psig (690 kPa) Plomo (pH8.5) 99.9% 015+ 10% 0.010 Halocetonas (HK): -
Instale el dispositivo : | PRESION DE TRABAIDHINIMA: 20 psig (138 kPa | i — S Y | A oo 00080 o Compras hechas en lowa
¢ 5 i Mercurio (pH6.5) > 96.5% 0.006 + 10% 0.002 1,1,1-Tricloro-2-Propanona % . 0.0003
PUR con 1-CLIC : | Si el producto resultara defectuoso den?ro de dos afos a p?rtlr fela fgcha de_cumpra, llame al Para que el sistema se desempefie como se muestra en la Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento, es necesario reemplazar | Mercurio (pH8.5) 96.0% 0.006 = 10% | Heotacloro 96% 0.025 0.00001 r% --------------------------------------------------------------- =
! 1-800-787-5463. EI garante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por dafios accidentaleso el filtro cuando exceda la capacidad del iltro (100 galones). pris. 0% 006 = 10% 0.002 P o) X o002 1 Para compras hechas en lowa: El vendedor y el comprador deben firmar y poner la fecha en este formulario i
. i % +109 . . i ini A
| co[lsqcu:ntegdpolr dznqs causa:itos tpor (;lslo '"df,h',do d:I ptroducto 0 U§? dde cualuudle; au;cesorlg no La prueha fue realizada bajo condiciones normales de laboratorio, el rendimiento real puede variar. Metoicloro 9.5 122 10% 0.04 Epoxndlo dz Htezfacloro o o o - anes de conplear st vnta. | vendedordebe gatdar st formulario por un periodominmo e s afos.
| autorizalo; ni de 10 oanos r_esu antes f uso_ ? '“.9 ucto c?“ u_" g_" 0 0 aglia detectuoso. tn , Los contaminantes u otras substancias eliminadas o reducidas por este filtro de agua no estén necesariamente en | MO”.‘)C'Ombence"o >99'9f 20=10% 0.1 | EXaeor u sl - 99% 0'060 0'000002 E COMPRADOR: VENDEDOR: H
Ialgl_un.t;s estados ntl) sg,pern:ne_ la excl(;mmn 0 Ill_mltacmntd: dafios incidentales o consecuentes; asi que el agua de todos los usuarios. No utilice con agua que sea microbioldgicamente insegura, o de calidad desconocida, 0-Diclorobenceno > 99.9% 1.8=10% 0.6 Hexaclorociclopentadieno >990/o 0.055 _ : : : i
a limitacion o exclusion anterior puede no aplicar a usted. sin una desinfeccion adecuada antes o después de su paso por el sistema. Los sistemas certificados para la Simazina 98.5% 0.012 + 10% .004 Lindano >99% : 0.00001 ! H
® [ uz de Cambio de Filtro ' ' reduccin de quistes se pueden utilizar en Egua desinfzctadpa que pueda contener quistes filtrables. Ll;s personas | Estireno >> 99_9.;,] 20=10% 00?? | Metoxicloro >99% 0.050 0.0001 i Nombre Nombre E
Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos, y puede tener otros derechos legales que varian que requieran agua de cierta pureza microhioldgica dehen consultar con su médico. Tetracloroetilen ~96.7% 0.015 = 10% 0.005 Pentaclorofenol >99% 0.096 0.001 | Diracoion Diracaion !
de un estado a otro. El sistema cumple con las regulaciones locales y estatales correspondientes. Los itros de reemplazo pueden comprarse en la mayoria de las tiendas o en purwater.com. | Toluens 299.9% 302 10% ] | [ Smarna >97% 0.120 0.004 : i
La luz adecuada parpadeara 6 veces cuando, == = =1 : } <ot éenion o eneral SO o PUR G, Lo Sistemas FI-20008, FM-3333B, FI-3333BNM, FM-3400B, FM-35008, FM-37008, FM-4000B, | Toxafeno > 92.9% 0.015 = 10% 0.003 | Estireno >99% 0.150 0.0005 i Ciudad Ciudad i
empiece a usar su filtro. El reemplazo de n caso de necesitar servicio técnico o tener alguna pregunta sobre como utilizar su producto PUR, <) FM-41008, FM-90008, FM-91008, FM-94008, FM-9600B han sido Probados y Certificados por NSF Trclorostions YT 0300 = 10% 0005 11.2.2-Tetracloroetano 299% 0.081 0.001 ! i _ i
__ su cartucho de fiftro restablece la luz. §| = & I §| = por favor contacte Servicio al Consumidor PUR lamando al 1-800-787-5463, 0 si reside en EE.UU. o) ntematona corforme  la Nomas 12 531 401 NSFANSI parafa educsin e declreciones haometanos (T o YT 050 F——— oo 0,081 0.001  stado Codigo Postal Ftado Codigo Postal
Retire ol aoreador oreil Elija S_l[lj nuevoladaptadgr que | La luz del cambio de filtro contiene una | visite nuestro sitio web en www.pur.com. | [cov fustituto ce coroformo 90.3% 0300 008 | [rolueno >99% 0.078 0.001 i Firma Fecha Firma Fecha }
Aaniea Utiioe i festanaor  orf. Aceutiece oot laandelg  \PFIEEE @ mano el nuevo hacteria o reemplazable. Después de — — — Puede reciclar completamente todos sus productos y empaquetado PUR, de Los Sistemas FM-20008, FN-33338, FM-3333BNM, Fi-34008, FM-35008, FM-37008, FM-40008, 2.4,5-TP (Silvex) 99% 0.270 T D e
: Stap Er110. RSEZUTEse qu¢ atlaptador y arandela 2-3 aios de uso, la hateria eventualmente  yeppe AVARILLO ROJO manera gratuita a través de nuestra alianza con TerraCycle®. Unase a PUR FM-4100B, FM-9000B, FM-91008, FM-9400B, FM-9600B han sido Probados y Certificados por WQA Acido Tri éti >98% 0.042 0.001 . \
" . 5 o - > o Acido Tribromoacético © 2015 Todos los derechos reservados. Kaz USA, Inc.
| te goma para tarros si se le negra de goma esté dentro del if | dejara de funcionar pero el filtro seguira | 4 i ® i ini ' 4 conforme a las Normas 42, 53 y 401 NSF/ANSI para la reduccion de declaraciones especificadas en la | | | ° i '
Grifo Unidad del Modelo No. FM-20008, FM-33338. Fitro de Reemplazo Modelo No. RF-3375. Grifo Unidad del Modielo No. FM-3333BNM, dificulta quitar el aereador extremo roscato del adaptador, 2 > 1 cjara ie FILTRO EN CAMBIE ELFILTRO  CAMBIE EL FILTRO TERRAcCYcLE Drigade® para reciclar sus productos viejos y ayiidarnos a crear un futuro mas " Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento 1.2.4-triclorobenceno ~99% 0.160 0.0005 250 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772
FHI-34008, FM-35008, FM-3700B, FH-4000B, FH-41008, Fi-00008, FM-1008, FM-04008, FM-9600E. Filro de Reemplazo Modelo No. RF-9999. ' ' siendo dtil. FUNCIONAMIENTO PRONTO limpio. Por favor visite www.pur.com/recycle para obtener més informacion. ' PUR® es una marca registrada de Helen of Troy Limited.

Fiche technique de rendement

COV (allégations de réduction pour produits chimiques organiques inclus par épreuve indirecte du chloroforme) COV (allégations de réduction pour produits chimiques organiques inclus par épreuve indirecte du chloroforme)

® | e systeme PUR ® [nstructions d’installation du filtre ® Mode d’emploi

® Dépannage

L Pour l'unité filtrante de base de modéle n° FM-2000B et FM-3333B; pour le filtre de rechange de modéle n° RF-3375; o % de réduction exigé / - % de réduction exigé /
\ UN |TE pour lunit filtrante de pointe de modéle n° FM-3333BNM, FM-3400B, FM-35008, FM-37008, FM-4000B, FM-41008, | Substance % réucton chimique | POF SRS | concentration maximle ce | Substance Whrécucton chimique | POTOLNE 1S | concentration mavimal de
; - . ) 3 i 3 ; ) o - FM-9000B, FM-9100B, FM-94008, FM-3600B; pour le le filtre de rechange de modele n° RF-9399, ces systemes ont Substances permises (mg/L) substances permises (mg/L)
Nous vous remercions d avoir GhOISI PUR ' L eau potahle est fUndamentale pUur une | sySteme hOI'IZOﬂta| ! SySteme VEI‘tlca| | 3 , Les adaptateurs ne conviennent pas/ o [\ssurez-vous que |a rondelle de I'ancien aérateur a été | ét6 testés conformément aux normes NSF/ANEI 42 53 et 401 pour la régduclion des substances énumé¥ées ci-dessous Alachlore ~98 % 0.050 0.001 | - - p
b té. Brevetés et certifié témes de filtration de I'eau & technologi | AVANT LA PREMIERE UTILISATION, FAITES COULER LEAU FROIDE détachent / tombent retirée et que seule la rondelle neuve est utilisée - ; A e ame était réduite 3 i ' . ' 111 - trichlorocthane B% 0.084 0.0048
FILTRANTE onne sante. Brevetés et certifiés, nos systémes de filtration de [eau a technologie ; PENDANT 5 MINUTES EN POSITION D'EAU FILTREE. NE FILTREZ se deactent/fomtent el din | Laconcenrato des substancespréente dansfeau  Fntrée  systéme éat éute & une concentration razine o7 % 0,100 003 112 - richoroéthand S0 % 2,150 20005
MAXION transforment I'eau du robinet en une eau fraiche, pure, au goiit délicieux. Pour | | | JAMAIS D'EAU CHAUDE : 'gﬁxgﬁlpl}:;e:vr:gll’:TS";:V?::;'I':';?::&EZZ BUR | inférieure ou égale 2 la limite permise 2 la sortie du systéme, conformément aux normes NSF/ANSI 42, 53 et 401. | Bormone "I 0,081 0001 | Trenoroethylens 00 o180 50010
DI S{@]=7]\\| Sy lus de renseignements sur PUR, visitez www.pur.com. Profitez de cette visite N I Lors du rinage du filtre, il est normal que I'eau soit 1800 PUR-LINE (1 800 787-5463). —— P — T T Carbofuran STX 0,190 2001 Fnalomethanes oo
G | D E DE pour vous ahonner aux récompenses PUR afin de bénéficier de promotions spéciales. Dévissez le couvercle I | trouble et que le son de I'eau qui expulse Iair de la | Substance / | Tétrachlorure de carbone 98 % 0,078 0.0018 | Chloroforme ot chimiue de substtution
A . . P 9% réducti PR % de réduction exigé N o B f 95 % 0,300 0,015
A U | cartouche soit perceptible. Ce rincage élimine tous _ , De I'eau fuit autour du couvercle. oEnlevez la cartouche du filtre et réinstallez-la. ensemble concontration gy | concenttion maviate ce Chlorobenzene 999 % 0.077 0,001 Bromadichlorométhane
MAX 1 ® Contenu de la boite o es residus. Abaissez le levier substances permises (my/L) Chioropicrine 99 % 0,015 0,0002 Chlorodibromométhane
FILTRE DE TECHNOLOGIE L UTI LISATEU R I | pour fitrer Feau. La pression est faible en position eau filtrée. | *Remplacez la cartouche. | Ik Sl [ERDpR TS | 2,40 98 % 0.110 0,0017 | Xylenes (total) >99 % 0,070 0,001
| . e, i . . L Chlore (godt et odeur) 96 % 2.0 mg/L +10 % =50 % Dibromochloropropane (DBCP) >99 % 0,052 0,00002
: Pour augmenter I'espace disponible a I'évier, si nécessaire, retirez 'unité du robinet a De I'eau fuit autour de I'adaptateur o Assurez-vous que la rondelle a été placée sur Particules nominales (dlasse ) A moins - : :
i J ! y y . 1 ) g . : o -850 o-Dichlorobenzéne >99 % 0,080 0,001 4 i i
(- () > | ! | Faide des boutons de dégagement rapide. Pour de plus amples renseignements, et du robinet. I'adaptateur du robinet lors de lnstallation. _ | | parvlos G608 5 <t pm 98.8% |10 000 particules/mL =85% | S—— o — | Réduction PUR Exigences des normes NSF/ANSI
4 adaptateurs et rondelles Insérez le filtre d | o idan i . ) : o \iérifiez que I'adaptateur est vissé solidement au robinet. - p-Dichlorobenzéne >98 % . 0,001 Substance o réduction point critioue d % de réduction exigé /
Al : nsérez le filtre dans visionnez notre vidéo d'installation (en anglais) & www.pur.com/install s BS  S : Norme 53 — Effets sur la santé — - 6 rédu oint critique de concentration maximale de
Choisissez ceux qui .@, @/ @ | r il (N ' | * Assurez-vous que l'unité est fixée solidement a | _ e | 1,2-Dichloroéthane 95 % 0,088 0,0048 | densemble concentration (ng/L) vinele
comemnent avote AN Bl.= | CES) D= - ! . ST Fadaptater duobinet, 5% , s e 10
robinet _ 0 S22 TS faites passile filtre ne I Pour utilisation, entretien et sécurité optimaux Sporocyste >99.99 % minimunm 50,000/ 99,95 % Gis T 2-Dichiorodthylane T 0170 00008 Norme 401 — Nouveaux composés
: s'ajuste pas parfaitement.) "\ ' ' ' ide. L’ g 3 °F/38 ° — - - oy - 2 .4-D 93,8 % 0210+ 10 % 007 - — - : Aténolol >95,8 % 200 + 20 % 30
S Gl 125 | | | IN employez que de I'eau froide. Lea dont la température dépasse 100 °F/38 °C peut endommager Il est difficile de retirer la cartouche eSéparez 'unité filtrante du robinet en appuyant sur les | . - ’ | trans-1,2-Dichloroéthyléne >99 % 0,086 0,001 | — - -
. e filtre. Faites couler 'eau pendant § minutes pour rincer une cartouche que vous venez d'installer usée pour changer le iltre hotons de dégagement rapide 2,4, 5-TP (Silvex) 99,7 % 0,15+10% 0,05 T 2-Dichloropropyléne 299 % 0,080 0001 Bisphénol A 97,7 % 2000 =20 % 300
A s'ajuste sur la plupart des | | | et pendant 5 secondes avant chaque usage afin d'activer le filtre. Nettoyez 'extérieur du boitier de o Enlevez le couvercle. | Atrazine >942% 0,009 + 10% 0,003 | cis-1.3-Dichloropropylene 209 % 0.079 0.001 | Carbamazépine >98,7 % 1400 =20 % 200
obines  itage extriu: 1 cartouche de fitre ! sl T s ety et andonnags Fn e, hangez o e s [ T
i | oouTL. . ’ : . Carbofuran > 98,8 % 0,08 =10 % 0,04 Endrine 99 % 0.053 0.00059 : >96,5 % +20%
Sinon, essayez B de rechange | Replacez T i | 3 mois pour obtenir un rendement 0pt|ma|_ spéCiﬁcatiUnS techniques i | Tétrachlorure de carbone > 96,8% 0,015+10 % 0,005 | Ethylbenzéne 299 % 0.088 0001 | Linuron >96,6 % 140 = 20 % 20
. ! ' o o - : Méprobamate >94,8 % 400 + 20 % 60
' : : " : Chlordane >99,5 % 0,04 +10 % 0,002 i 1athyle
CAPACITE DU FILTRE : 100 gallons US (378 litres) — jusqu’a 3 mois . . Dibromure d'éthyléne (DBE) >99 % 0,044 0,00002 "
ou | Garantie de deuxans S : S (378 litres) - jusqu'a 3 mois . — Métolachiore >98,6 % 1400 = 20 % 200
| : | Kaz (le garant), garantit 'unité filtrante PUR a fixer & un robinet (FM-20008, FM-3333B, FM-3333BNM, DEBIT NOMINAL D'UTILISATION: 0,52 gallon/minute (2 litres/minute) 2 60 psi | [Fondrin > 96.8% 0,006 =10 % 0,002 | [ Fetoacatoniries (HAN) : | , - -
& & - ; p P Nonylphénol >96,3 % 1400 = 20 % 200
. ! FM-34008, FM-35008, FM-3700B, FM-40008, FM-4100B, FM-30008, FM-9100B, FM-9400B ou TEMPERATURE MAXIMALE : 100 °F (38 °C) Etnylbenzene P9% 21=10% 07 promochiofoaceionirle o ool oo TorP 9% 000220 % -0
C saiuste : 1 systeme PUR | I | FM-96008) pendant deux (2) ans a compter de la date de 'achat (sauf la cartouche du filtre qui est TEMPERATURE MINIMALE : 34°F(1°C) | [ Epoxyde dheptachiore >996 % 0,004 = 10% 0,0002 | romoacetonitrie v ’ ' | ’ -
s'ajuste a la plupart des ) - ! . e 1 Ldiios - ; . ! > . Dichloroacétonitrile 98 % 0,0096 0,0002 TCPP 97,1 % 5000 = 20 % 700
robinets a filetage intérieur. I garantie trente (30) jours) contre tous défauts de matériaux et de fabrication, a condition qu’elle soit PRESSION DE SERVICE MAXIMALE : 100 psi (690 kPa) Plomb (pHB.5) >993% 015=10% 0,010 Trichloroacétonitrile 98 % 0,015 0,0003 Trmethoprime 963 % 02 20% 20
Sinon, essayez D | I | employée conformément aux instructions écrites du manuel de I'utilisateur. PRESSION DE SERVICE MINIMALE : 20 psi (138 kPa) | Plomb (pH8.5) 99,9 % 0,15=10% 0,010 | Halogénocétones (HK): | .
' s g 5 — Lo . - ) Pour atteindre le rendement indiqué sur la fiche technique de rendement, il est nécessaire de remplacer le filtre Lindane >99 % 0,002 = 10 % 0,0002 1,1-Dichloro-2-propanone 99 % 0,0072 0,0001 .
Installez I'unité filtrante | ?lé [ﬁ]ﬂ;gl;! ;i ;;vEle defecttugux au cours des deux (2) ;_rlly:ges CIUI|SUII\1/ent la datedqe I ?chat_, e:jppelfz au lorsque celui-ci dépasse sa capacité (100 gallons US / 37 litres). Mercure (pH6.5) > 965 % 0,006 = 10 % 0,002 1,1,1-Trichloro-2-propanone 96 % 0,0082 0,0003 Achats effectués en lowa
PUR en 1 CLIC | | 0. B garant ass,ume alictine responsaiits p9ur_es ommayges WEC's ol INEITECES, Le contréle a été effectué en laboratoire dans des conditions normales d'utilisation. Le rendement réel est | Mercure (pH8.5) 96,0 % 0006 =10 % 0.002 | Heptachlore 96 % 0,025 0,00001 | f% ----- mmmmmmmmmomsmsommoomoeoo T =
: pour les dommages découlant d'une mauvaise utilisation de I'article ou de I'emploi de toute piece susceptible de varier - : - , T i Achats effectués en lowa : I'acheteur et le vendeur doivent signer et dater ce formulaire avant I'exécution dela 1
I accessoire non autorisée. Certains Etats ou certaines provinces ne permettant pas I'exclusion ou la , ' e . . . Méthoxychlore 99,8 % 0.12:x10% 0,04 Epoxyde d'heptachiore b 0,0107 0,0002 { vente. Le vendeur devrait conserver le formulaire & ses dossiers pendant au moins deux (2) ans. i
! | ACCESS - Lt Ines p . >Het - Les contaminants ou autres substances qu'élimine ce filtre  eau, en totalité ou en partie, ne sont pas forcément | Monochlorobenzene 5999 % 90+10% 04 | Hexachlorobutadiéne >98 % 0,044 0,001 | ! ACHETEUR: VENDEUR: i
I limitation des dommages directs ou indirects, Ia limitation ou I'exclusion ci-dessus ne s'appliguent présents dans 'eau de tous les utilisateurs. Ne I'employez pas avec de I'eau impure du point de vue microbiologique ' = : = ! ' : i
A 3 g . PR PP ’ e . gt -Di & 99,9 % 1,8+10% 06 Hexachlorocyclopentadiéne >99 % 0,060 0,000002 ! I
peut-étre pas a vous. ou de qualité incertaine, sans prévoir une désinfection efficace avant ou aprés la filtration. Les systémes certifiés (S’_ Dichlorobenzéne z m ’5 . ' : Cndane 00 o 500001 - - i
: . . e la ‘e Atra . réduire la présence de sporocystes peuvent tre utilisés avec de I'eau désinfectée pouvant contenir des spores de Imazine >9850 % 0012+10% 0,004 - . . H 1
® Voya nt de chan gement du filtre Cette garantie vous confére des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous avez peut-tre d'autres droits taille filtrable. Les personnes qui doivent consommer une eau particuliérement pure du point de vue microbiologique | Styréne >99.9% 2,0+10% 0,1 | Méthoxychlore >99 % 0,050 0,0001 | i i
légaux qui varient d’un Etat ou d’une province a I'autre. Le systéme se conforme aux réglements des . P h f . . 9 1 Adresse Adresse H
£ d icinalité devraient consulter leur médecin. Vous pouvez vous procurer des filtres de rechange dans la plupart des magasins Tétrachloroéthyléne >96,7 % 0,015+10% 0,005 Pentachlorophénol >99 % 0,096 0,001 ! H
o - tats et des municipalites. de détail ainsi que sur purwater.com. | Toluéne 99.9% 302 10% p | Simazine ~97 % 0,120 0,004 | ! Ville Ville i
Le voyant approprie clignote 6 fois au début = = — Pour toute demande de service ou si vous avez des questions concernant I'utilisation de votre produit o FI-20008, FHI-33338, FM-3333BNM, FI-34008, FM-3500B, FM-37008, FNI-40008, FN-41008, Toxaphone S 929% 0,015 10% 0.003 Styréne >99 % 0,150 0,000 . : . : : : H
| de lutilisation du flltrg._c_hqnger la | PUR, veuillez appeler le Service 3 la clientéle de PUR au 1 800 787-5463, ou visitez notre site Web 3 & =) FM-90008, FM-91008, FN-9400B et FM-9600B Systémes testés et certifiés par NSF International | Trichloroéthylén YT 0300 =10 0008 | T1.2.2 Tétrachiorosthans <09 % 0,081 0.001 | 1 EtatrProvince Zip Code/Code postal Etat/Province Zip Code/Code postal !
cartouche du flitre réinitialise le voyant. I D I WWW.pUr.com > &Y conformément aux normes NSF/ANSI 42, 53 et 401 pour la réduction des substances précisées sur la % 7 ” = : Tetrachloroethylans 95 % 5081 0.001 ! H
A - : — = — 1= -pur.com. ane? i i 3 7% 0,45 + 20 % 0,080 o , : i i !
Choisissez 'adaptateur approprié Bien que le voyant de changement du 1= fiche technique de rendement THvT . — . = b — . — o o { Signature Date Signature Date |
Enlevez I'aérateur d'origine et au filetage du robinet. Veillezace ~ Serrez manuellement le | filtre renferme une pile non remplagable | Les articles PUR et leurs emballages sont recyclables sans frais, en profitant de | COV (substitut du chioroforme) 2 ' * | —— - - ’ | ettt !
- i . . R FM-20008, FM-3333B, FM-3333BNM, FM-34008, FM-35008, FM-37008, FM-40008, FM-41008, 2,4,5-TP (silvex) 99 % 0,270 0,0016
sa rondelle. Utilisez un ouvre- que la rondelle de caoutchouc nouvel adaptateur, muni de qui cessera de fonctionner aprés 2 ou 3 notre partenariat avec TerraCycle™. Adhérez a la PUR Brigade"™ pour recycler FM-9000B. FM-9100B. FM-94008 et FM-9600B Systemes testés et certifiés par WQA conformément — — - . R
hoites en caoutchouc sifaérateur  noir soit insérée dans le bout la rondelle, au robinet. ans d'utilisation, le filtre continuera el JAONE ROUCE duits usé ider 2 cré ilieu plus sai demai aux normes NSF/ANSI 42, 53 et 401e our la réductifnedrgsssuet)sst?niegerréclfsséssrsur la %gﬂeotr(:]:?r?iele Aelde tribromoacétigue ~98 0.042 0.001 by © 2015 Tous droits réservés. Kaz USA, Inc.
AT AP T o S SR COP | SRS S0 P8 - TSR T P et ) est difficile a enlever fileté de 'adaptateur ’ | foncti ’ FITRE FONCTOMEL  ITREACKANGER - CHANGER LEFLTRE | TERRACYCLE Los PrOUUILS USES et nous aider a créer un milieu plus sain pour demain. " de rondement ’ P P ‘ | | [ za-wiohioropenens >99 % 0,160 0,0005 | 250 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772
FM-3700B, FM-4000B, FM-100B, F-0000B, Ft-0100, FN-04008 et FM-600B. it de rechange no RF-0999. : ANNCTONNES SOUS PEV Détails au www.pur.com/recycle. : PURM® est une marque de Helen of Troy Limited. P/N: 31IMFMOP190




